REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

KERKHOVEN-MURDOCK-SUNBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 775

Bids will be received by Independent School District No. 775 of Swift County, until 3:00 p.m. in the office of the superintendent at the Kerkhoven-Murdock-Sunburg Board of Education meeting on Monday, July 08, 2024 for dairy products: Grade A 1% milk in one-half (1/2) pint cartons; Grade A homogenized skim milk in one-half (1/2) pint cartons; Grade A homogenized chocolate skim milk in one-half (1/2) pint cartons; gallon size 1% (4 per case) milk, Lactose Free 1% (case of 27), Almond milk or dairy substitute small cartons, Sour Cream 5# size; for delivery over the 2024-2025 school year. The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bids or quotations.

Bids will be received by Independent School District No. 775 of Swift County, until 3:00 p.m. in the office of the superintendent or at 7:30 p.m. at the Kerkhoven-Murdock-Sunburg Board of Education meeting on Monday, July 08, 2024 for enriched flour or whole-grain bakery products: 1 ½ lb. loaves of white bread; 1 ½ lb loaves of whole grain white bread; 1 ½ lbs of whole grain wheat bread; 4" round white hamburger buns (30 pack), 4" round whole grain hamburger buns; 4" round wheat hamburger, 4" multi-grain sub-style buns; 6" whole grain long coney buns; 6" whole grain steak buns or hogie; jumbo hot dog buns in (16) count, whole grain foot long buns for delivery every day over the 2024-2025 school year. The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bids or quotations.

Bids will be received by Independent School District No. 775 of Swift County, until 3:00 p.m. in the office of the superintendent or at 7:30 p.m. at the Kerkhoven-Murdock-Sunburg Board of Education meeting on Monday, July 08, 2024 for an LP contract of approximately 40000 gallons for the 2024-2025 school year. The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bids or quotations.

Bids can be delivered to the Kerkhoven-Murdock-Sunburg district office or mailed to: KMS Public Schools, Sealed Bids, PO Box 168, Kerkhoven, MN 56252.